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High Intensity Supports At Home (HISH) - Scarborough 
 Contact Information  

 

  

Home and Community Care Support Services Central East 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact 
Telephone and Email 

Nikeisha Beckford  
(Senior Manager) 

 
705-324-9165 x 5213 
Nikeisha.Beckford@hccontario.ca 

Tracy Le  
(Care Coordinator) 

416-750-2444 x 5436 
tracy.le@hccontario.ca  

Margarita 
Panuncialman (POA 
Senior Manager) 

416-750-2444 x 5983  
Margarita.Panuncialm@hccontario.c
a  

Tara-Lee De Jong 
(Team Assistant) 

905-430-3308 x 5656            
Tara-Lee.DeJong@hccontario.ca    

CSS Agency 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

Gurprit Matharu 
(Transcare) 

416-750-9885 x 271 
gurprit.matharu@tcare.ca  

Angela Pagniello 
416-750-9885 x 272 
Angela.pagniello@tcare.ca 

Community Paramedicine 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

Adam Thurston 
(Toronto Paramedic 
Services) 

416-338-0473 
adam.thurston@toronto.ca 

Kyle MacCallum 416-392-2042  
kyle.maccallum@toronto.ca  
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Service Provider Organization (SPO) 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

Enza Torchia  
(Director of Clinical 
Management, 
Bayshore 
Healthcare)  

416-523-8205 
etorchia@bayshore.ca  

Marvin (Rhett) De La 
Cruz  
(Manager of Clinical 
Practice for Home 
Support and 
Nursing) 

416-523-8593   
mdelacruz@bayshore.ca 

Sam Ho  
(Manager of Clinical 
Practice Rehab) 

647-393-5425  
sho@bayshore.ca   
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